501925996 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industry Closeouts	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS.COM	
Street Address:	1600 W. 240th St.	
City:	Harbor City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167630
Patent Number:	D408304
Patent Number:	D411470
Patent Number:	D455664
Patent Number:	D445688
Patent Number:	D463298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)549-8477 Phone: (818) 956-7154 Email: JBrunton1@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Brunton

Total Attachments: 2

501925996

source=assignment-executed#page1.tif source=assignment-executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS (Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following U.S. Letters Patents:

Patent No. 6,167,630 issued 1/2/2001

Patent No. D408304 issued 4/20/1999

Patent No. D411470 issued 6/29/1999

Patent No. D455664 issued 4/16/2002

Patent No. D445688 issued 7/31/2001

Patent No. D463298 issued 9/24/2002

Whereas, INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS.COM (Assignee), a California corporation, with an address of 1600 W. 240th St., Harbor City, CA 90710, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS.COM the aforesaid patents, and any reissue or reissues of said patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS.COM for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

PATENT REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0748 infringement(s) of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of May, 2012.

1: Mach

Mark Silberberg, President

INDUSTRY CLOSEOUTS

PATENT

REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 05/18/2012